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Lifford - Floating Reserves

CGd:A8
BGd:A2

A [29.55]ABBEYSIDE BONO
TR: Jimmy Anderson (NI)[29.55-LFD] 50 12 38Mr. James Anderson (Ballymoney) Ibe.D.(Broadstrand Bono-Lemon De Janerio).Nov'22TPW €2,610

Mar15'26 60 525R    A4 T3 2.74 4466 6th 17.75L Bmp 1,Crd 3 29.61 -.20 Slow 17/2 LFD Benbradagh Jet 30.65
Mar8'26  64 525R    A7 T2 2.87 6544 4th 3.25L/nk/VSlaw,RL 29.90 Sand 7/2 LFD Sniper Ava 30.16
Mar1'26  63 525R    A7 T3 2.75 3222 2nd 2.50L ChlBS,RL 30.10+.20 Fast 2/1 LFD Prides Delight 30.47
Feb15'26 64 525R    A6 T3 2.86 5566 6th 18.75L/h Blk 2,Crd 3 29.77 -.30 Slow 4/1 LFD Sunshine Lass 30.79
Feb8'26  64 525R    A6 T2 2.75 2211 1st nk EP,Ld 3 29.90 Sand 11/2 LFD Knockavilla Jet *29.90

CGd:A9
BGd:A5

B [29.75]ATTYKITT LADY
TR: Charles Coyle[29.69-THR] 22 2 43Master. Shane Coyle (Co. Derry.) Ibkw.B.(Burgess Bucks-Sovetsky).Oct'23TPW €1,160

Mar22'26 59 525R    A7 T1 2.78 2366 6th 10.75L EvAw,Crd 2 29.95 Sand 5/1 LFD Kilbobbin Noel 30.70
Mar15'26 58 525R    A7 T4 2.81 4444 4th 12.75L/n Crd 2,RnOn 30.16 -.20 Slow `4/1 LFD Prides Delight 30.87
Feb28'26 58 525R    A7 T6 2.76 2333 3rd 4.75L AHandy,EvCh 29.94 Sand 6/1 LFD Kandoo Kid 30.27
Feb22'26 58 525R    A7 T5 2.90 6666 6th 5.00L/hd/VSlaw,NvSh 29.88 Sand 11/2 LFD Chancer Jim 30.25
Feb15'26 58 525R    A7 T1 2.75 4445 6th 10.00L EP,MvdOff1 30.03 -.30 Slow 10/3 LFD Knockavilla Jet 30.43

CGd:A10
BGd:A10

C [30.39]BALLYHOE CRUISER
TR: Owner[30.39-LFD] 2 0 00Mr. Leslie A. Smith (Co. Armagh.) Mbd.D.(Blame The Game-Nocturnal Mutti).Jul'24TPW €40

Mar22'26 75 525R    A7 T5 2.74 2445 5th 21.75L EP,Blk 1 29.95 Sand 3/1 LFD Crokers Mick 31.47
Mar14'26 73 525R    ON2 T6 2.69 1123 4th 12.5L EP,FdRi 29.52 Sand 4/1 LFD Benbradagh Bono 30.39
Feb22'26 73 525T    T3 0.00 1st 1.5L 30.68 Sand LFD Bully Boy Jet *30.68
Nov30'25 76 525T    T4 0.00 1111 1st dis M 30.70 Sand LFD Ballyhoe Mutti *30.70
Nov27'25 76 400T    T5 0.00 1st 2L 22.54 Sand DLK Nigrum Panthera *22.54

CGd:A10
BGd:A5

D [29.58]BE FLASHY
TR: Owner[29.58-LFD] 63 8 1411Mr. Francis Reynolds (Lurgan) Mbd.B.(Dorotas Wildcat-Wake Up Maggie).Sep'22TPW €3,526

Mar22'26 60 525R    A7 T4 2.76 3233 3rd 10.00L FAw,Crd 1 29.95 Sand 13/2 LFD Crokers Mick 30.65
Mar8'26  60 525R    A7 T4 2.75 4355 6th 5.50L/nk/AHandy,EvCh 29.90 Sand 8/1 LFD Sniper Ava 30.31
Feb22'26 60 525T    T2 0.00 2nd 5L 30.25 Sand LFD Droopys Azalea 30.60
Feb8'26  60 525R    A7 T3 2.78 2666 6th 2.75L/dis Fell,Fin 30.56 Sand 3/1 LFD Steeple Rd Razl
Feb1'26  60 525R    A7 T4 2.80 2222 2nd 12.25L FAw,Crd 1 29.69 Sand 7/2 LFD Creevy Crystal 30.55

CGd:A8
BGd:A5

E [30.04]BOOZED EXPERT
TR: Owner[29.69-CML] 23 2 23Mr.Francis Reynolds (Lurgan Armagh) Ibk.B.(Ballymac Bolger-Road Queen).Mar'23TPW €1,185

Mar15'26 66 525R    A7 T1 2.86 4566 6th 6.50L EvAw,Bmp 3 30.49 -.20 Slow 13/2 LFD Crokers Mick 30.74
Mar8'26  64 525R    A7 T3 2.86 6655 5th 7.50L/nk LckEP,StyOn 29.81 Sand 7/1 LFD Roanna Due 30.35
Mar1'26  64 525R    A7 T4 2.74 4555 3rd 4.75L Bmp 1,FinWl 30.10+.20 Fast17/2 LFD Prides Delight 30.63
Feb22'26 64 525R    A7 T3 2.89 5555 5th 17.50L SlAw,NvShw 29.92 Sand 6/1 LFD Shes A Showgirl 31.14
Feb15'26 64 525R    A6 T1 2.74 2555 5th 13.00L/n FAw,MvdOff 30.06 -.30 Slow 9/1 LFD Space Oddity 30.69

CGd:A9
BGd:A6

F [29.73]DA MADCAT HERO
TR: Owner[29.73-LFD] 41 7 56Mr. Francis Reynolds (Lurgan) Mbe.B.(Ballymac Wild-Da Madcat Queen).Jul'23TPW €2,813

Mar22'26 64 525R    A7 T3 2.69 5555 5th 2.5L/dis KO 1,Fin 29.74 Sand 11/2 LFD Swanson Trouble
Mar15'26 63 525R    A7 T5 2.81 6666 6th 16.50L/n EvAw,Crd 30.16 -.20 Slow 7/2 LFD Prides Delight 31.13
Mar8'26  63 525R    A7 T6 2.77 4554 4th 11.75L SlAw,Blk 1 30.02 Sand 5/4 LFD Getuptherebetty 30.84
Mar1'26  63 525R    A7 T5 2.71 1111 1st 5.5L FAw,ALd 30.15 Sand 10/3 LFD Up The Rebels *30.15
Feb22'26 63 525R    A7 T4 2.79 3331 3rd 0.75L/nk AHandy,LdRi 30.84 Sand 7/2 LFD Knockwilliamlass 30.91

CGd:A8
BGd:A8

G [30.23]DROOPYS AZALEA
TR: Owner[30.23-LFD] 7 1 01Cheap-As-Chips-Racing-Synd. (Belfast BT6 Mf.B.(Ballyhimikin Jet-Droopys Saga).Jun'24TPW €465

Mar22'26 62 525R    A7 T3 2.87 5554 4th 15.75L SlAw,Crd 1 29.95 Sand 10/3 LFD Crokers Mick 31.05
Mar15'26 62 525R    A7 T1 2.69 1111 1st 2.5L FAw,ALd 30.54 -.20 Slow 9/4 LFD Glenndubh *30.34
Feb22'26 62 525T    T5 0.00 1st 5L 30.25 Sand LFD Be Flashy *30.25
Feb15'26 62 525R    A7 T5 2.85 2226 6th dnf Fell,DNF 30.88 -.30 Slow 9/2 LFD Da Madcat Hero
Jan25'26 62 525R    A7 T1 2.73 3666 6th 14.25L/n MvdOff1,Blk 29.92 Sand 9/2 LFD Lotus Frank 30.94

CGd:A9
BGd:A9

H [30.25]GARREN ECHO
TR: Owner[30.25-LFD] 1 0 00Mr. Ray Hamilton (Ballymoney) Mbk.D.(Jacob Tashadelek-Babe).Oct'24

Mar14'26 70 525R    ON2 T6 2.73 3334 6th 18.00L FAw,Fd 29.01 Sand 10/1 LFD Drumdoit Audrey 30.27
Mar1'26  70 525T    T3 0.00 1111 1st 4L 30.29 Sand LFD Strive For Gold *30.29
Feb22'26 71 525T    T4 0.00 1st 1.5L 30.25 Sand LFD Fridays Swan *30.25
Feb15'26 71 525T    T2 0.00 1111 1st 1L 30.52 -.20 Slow LFD Two Headcases *30.32
Dec5'25  72 300T    T3 0.00 2nd 7L Mid 16.98 Sand CMLEalas Pride 17.47
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CGd:A10
BGd:A3

I [29.76]GARREN WILDCAT
TR: Owner[29.28-YGL] 54 6 68Mr. Ray Hamilton (Ballymoney) Mbk.D.(Dorotas Wildcat-Kilara Charm).Mar'22TPW €2,900

Mar15'26 72 525R    A7 T6 2.82 2222 4th 3.25L/nk ChlBS,EvCh 30.54 -.20 Slow 7/2 LFD Droopys Azalea 30.59
Feb22'26 70 525R    A7 T5 2.92 6666 6th 16.75L Bmp 1,NvSh 30.18 Sand 5/2 LFD Rough Saint 31.35
Feb15'26 71 525R    A7 T3 2.95 6666 6th 9.25L/nk SlAw,NvShw 30.59 -.30 Slow 9/2 LFD Shes A Showgirl 30.96
Jan25'26 71 525R    A7 T4 2.86 6444 3rd 6.5L/nk LckEP,FinWl 29.92 Sand 4/1 LFD Lotus Frank 30.39
Jan18'26 73 525R    A7 T4 2.83 6665 6th 13.50L/n SlAw,NvShw 29.36+.20 Fast 5/1 LFD Cassie Be Good 30.52

CGd:A8
BGd:A4

J [29.80]JACQUELINESRABBO
TR: Owner[29.57-DLK] 58 4 710Mr. Dean  Townsend (Co. Derry BT45 5AX) Ibk.B.(Black Parachute-Toes Rabbo).Aug'22TPW €2,310

Mar22'26 64 525T    T2 0.00 2nd 4L RL 30.41 Sand LFD Longrange Ana 30.69
Mar8'26  64 325T    T2 0.00 2nd 4L 18.12+.10 Fast LFD Easy Dude 18.50
Mar1'26  65 325T    T3 0.00 Solo 18.68 Sand LFD *18.68
Sep21'25 61 525R    A8 T2 2.80 3333 4th 19.25L SlAw,Styd 30.00 Sand 11/2 LFD Luna Annie 31.35
Sep7'25  62 525R    A7 T1 2.87 6566 6th 17.00L SlAw,Fd 29.94 Sand 6/1 LFD Ballinabola Finn 31.13

CGd:A4
BGd:A3

K [29.34]MATTS MISSION
TR: Owner[29.30-SPK] 64 10 129Mr. David Park (Markethill) Mbk.D.(Droopys Sydney-Matts Marine).Sep'21TPW €3,340

Mar22'26 75 525R    A7 T4 2.69 2111 1st 4L EP,Ld 2 29.39 Sand 5/2 LFD Sonnys Jet *29.39
Mar15'26 75 525R    A6 T4 2.77 3334 3rd 3.25L AHandy,RnOn29.77 Sand 6/5 LFD Strike It Dolly 30.00
Mar8'26  75 525R    A6 T3 2.74 2223 4th 2.25L/sh/FAw,Crd 4 29.65 Sand 5/2 LFD Fridays Van Gaal 29.84
Feb27'26 75 525T    T4 0.00 2nd 2L 30.44 -.60 Slow MGRCoonough Dreamer 29.98
Feb22'26 76 525R    A6 T2 2.79 3332 2nd 3.25L AHandy,RnOn29.87 Sand 2/1 LFD Knockavilla Jet 30.10

CGd:A6
BGd:A4

L [29.55]Late-Donishall BlueOLD HUBBARD
TR: Charles Coyle[29.47-ECY] 11 0 25Mr. Charles Coyle (Derry) Ibe.D.(Malachi-Minisduke).Oct'23TPW €545

Mar7'26  62 525R    A6 T3 2.61 2332 2nd nk FAw,FinWl 29.76+.20 Fast 3/1 LFD Rebeccas Rolo 29.98
Feb28'26 63 525R    A5 T4 2.72 1112 2nd 2.00L FAw,Ld 3 29.41 Sand 4/1 LFD Smurfing Legacy 29.55
Feb15'26 63 525R    A6 T1 2.79 5344 4th 7.25L/sh SlAw,EvCh 29.62 -.30 Slow 2/1 LFD Dodos Mate 29.84
Feb8'26  63 525R    A5 T4 2.71 3333 3rd 6.00L Bmp 1,RnOn 29.57 Sand 5/1 LFD Smurfing Legacy 29.99
Feb1'26  63 525R    A5 T2 2.79 1111 2nd 2L MsdBk,EP 29.53 Sand 7/1 LFD Cassie Be Good 29.67

CGd:A6
BGd:A3

M [29.44]ROUGH SAINT
TR: Owner[29.26-MGR] 59 10 64Mr. Dean  Townsend (Co. Derry BT45 5AX) Ibk.D.(Crash-Shrewd Honcho).Jan'22TPW €3,760

Mar22'26 73 525R    A5 T2 2.74 3222 2nd 6.5L EvAw,ClrRn 29.42 Sand 6/1 LFD Coonough Dreamer 29.87
Mar15'26 72 525R    A6 T2 2.75 2221 1st 2.5L Chl 3,LdRi 29.87 Sand 11/4 LFD Lotus Frank *29.87
Mar8'26  71 525R    A6 T1 2.88 5444 4th 3.25L EvAw,EvCh 29.52 Sand 9/2 LFD Bellatrix Doll 29.75
Mar1'26  71 525R    A7 T2 2.85 4111 1st 5.75L RL,Ld 2 29.54+.20 Fast11/4 LFD Crokers Mick *29.74
Feb22'26 71 525R    A7 T1 2.85 2211 1st 5L EvAw,Ld 3 30.18 Sand 11/2 LFD Up The Rebels *30.18

CGd:A5
BGd:A4

N [29.53]SONNYS JET
TR: John McQuillan(NI)[29.49-DBP] 37 3 99Mr. Cormac  McCloy (Magherafelt Co. Derr Wbk.B.(Malachi-Princess Pizza).Nov'22TPW €1,810

Mar22'26 58 525R    A7 T6 2.67 3322 2nd 4L FAw,EvCh 29.39 Sand 9/4 LFD Matts Mission 29.67
Mar15'26 59 525R    A6 T6 2.85 6444 3rd 3.0L SlAw,FinWl 29.87 Sand 2/1 LFD Rough Saint 30.08
Mar8'26  59 525R    A6 T6 2.87 6554 3rd 2.25L/sh Bmp 1,FinWl 29.65 Sand 5/2 LFD Fridays Van Gaal 29.82
Mar1'26  59 525R    A7 T6 2.79 4422 2nd 1.25L Chl 3,FinWl 29.74 Sand 2/1 LFD Monagore Bill 29.83
Feb22'26 58 525R    A6 T5 2.80 5555 4th 7.75L Bmp 1,RnOn 29.87 Sand 7/2 LFD Knockavilla Jet 30.41

CGd:A6
BGd:A5

O [29.75]SOPHIES DIAMOND
TR: Charles Coyle[29.60-ECY] 11 0 22Mr. Charles Coyle (Derry) Ibk.B.(Ballymac Cashout-Sophies Amber).Dec'23TPW €305

Mar22'26 58 525R    A7 T1 2.67 1111 2nd hd FAw,EvCh 29.74 Sand 7/2 LFD Swanson Trouble 29.75
Mar15'26 58 525R    A6 T1 2.89 5666 6th 11.25L EvAw,Ck 2 29.77 Sand 11/2 LFD Strike It Dolly 30.56
Mar7'26  58 525R    A7 T2 2.72 3222 2nd 11.00L EvAw,RnOn 29.09+.20 Fast 3/1 LFD Bonnet Lily 30.06
Jan25'26 58 525R    A6 T2 2.75 2333 3rd 5.5L/sh EvAw,RnOn 29.60 Sand 9/2 LFD Crokers Emma 29.99
Jan13'26 58 525T    T3 0.00 2nd 5L 30.00 Sand LFD Old Hubbard 30.35

CGd:A7
BGd:A5

P [29.54]SOPHIES NACHO
TR: Charles Coyle[29.54-LFD] 9 0 20Mr. Charles Coyle (Derry) Mbe.D.(Ballymac Cashout-Sophies Amber).Dec'23TPW €190

Mar15'26 73 525R    A5 T3 2.75 2233 5th 9.50L FAw,FdRi 29.41 Sand 11/2 LFD False Statement 30.07
Mar8'26  72 525R    A6 T4 2.71 3223 4th 6.00L AHandy,EvCh 29.38 Sand 13/2 LFD Allegra Zaur 29.80
Feb21'26 73 525R    A6 T3 2.72 3333 5th 4.75L/hd/Bmp 1,EvCh 29.89 Sand 3/1 LFD Stopandsearch 30.24
Feb8'26  73 525R    A5 T3 2.72 1666 6th 29.75L/diKO 1,Fin 29.28 Sand 5/1 LFD Galliagh Monko
Jan31'26 73 525R    A5 T6 2.74 6654 4th 6.75L MsdBk,ClrRn 29.42 Sand LFD Moyola Fia 29.89
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CGd:A7
BGd:A4

Q [29.47]STAYING HOPEFUL
TR: Owner[29.47-LFD] 36 3 48Mr. Sean  Maxwell (LIfford) Ibk.B.(Ballymac Bolger-No Vacancies).Nov'22TPW €1,685

Mar22'26 66 525R    A7 T3 2.77 3222 2nd 0.50L AHandy,ChlRi 29.95 Sand 5/2 LFD Kilbobbin Noel 29.98
Mar15'26 66 525R    A6 T3 2.67 1111 2nd 2L FAw,Ld 4 29.77 Sand 7/1 LFD Strike It Dolly 29.91
Mar8'26  66 525R    A6 T1 2.83 4445 5th 4.25L/sh/EvAw,EvCh 29.65 Sand 7/1 LFD Fridays Van Gaal 29.98
Feb28'26 66 525R    A5 T2 2.79 5655 5th 8.00L/sh CrdRu,NvSh 29.41 Sand 4/1 LFD Smurfing Legacy 29.98
Feb22'26 65 525R    A5 T1 2.84 2334 5th 8.75L AHandy,Blk 3 29.98 Sand 14/1 LFD Space Oddity 30.59

CGd:A7
BGd:A7

R [30.04]SWANSON DUBH
TR: Owner[30.04-LFD] 4 0 11Mr. Michael  De-Ward (Co Donegal) Wbk.B.(Croaghill Tigger-Zenas Mollie).Jul'24TPW €185

Mar22'26 59 525T    T6 0.00 2nd 10L W 29.45 Sand LFD Longrange Roxy 30.15
Mar14'26 60 525R    A7 T6 2.68 1223 2nd 3.25L VQaw,M-W 29.88 Sand 2/1 LFD Please Eithne 30.11
Mar8'26  61 525T    T6 0.00 3rd 1.25L 29.95 Sand LFD Snooty Liam 30.04
Feb28'26 58 325R    ON2 T5 0.00 55 5th 4.75L/sh MsdBk,ClrRn 18.10 Sand 10/1 LFD Bucko 18.44
Feb21'26 59 325R    ON2 T6 0.00 23 3rd nk/nk EP,Crd 1 18.28 Sand 4/1 LFD Reenaderry Bucko 18.32

CGd:A8
BGd:A5

S [29.64]TINKS LAD
TR: Owner[29.64-LFD] 89 7 1620Mr.Francis Reynolds (Lurgan Armagh) Ibd.D.(Grangeview Ten-Burning Candle).Jul'22TPW €3,890

Mar22'26 70 525R    A7 T1 2.86 6655 5th 14.00L SlAw,RL 29.39 Sand 10/1 LFD Matts Mission 30.37
Mar15'26 70 525R    A6 T2 2.90 6555 4th 5.75L SlAw,StyOn 29.77 Sand 8/1 LFD Strike It Dolly 30.17
Mar8'26  70 525R    A7 T2 2.76 2222 2nd 2.75L EvAw,Chl 4 29.89 Sand 13/2 LFD Coldwater Rolo 30.08
Mar1'26  69 525R    A7 T4 2.81 3544 4th 11.75L Crd 2,RnOn 29.54+.20 Fast11/2 LFD Rough Saint 30.56
Feb22'26 69 525R    A7 T4 2.78 4445 4th 11.25L SlAw,RnOn 29.96 Sand 11/2 LFD Rathcrea Signet 30.75


